
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 22,654

 16,869

 2,270

 111

 834

 37

 1,681

 852

 3,605

 74.5%

 10.0%

 0.5%

 3.7%

 0.2%

 7.4%

 3.8%

 15.9%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,785

 16,988

 2,271

 111

 834

 37

 1,685

 859

 3,614

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 17,443

 13,490

 1,589

 83

 650

 23

 1,195

 413

 2,391

 17,574

 13,609

 1,590

 83

 650

 23

 1,199

 2,400

 420

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 1,073

 1,538

 626

 1,959

 2,433

 2,396

 992

 1,046

 1,554

 642

 1,885

 2,279

 2,775

 1,456

 2,119

 3,092

 1,268

 3,844

 4,712

 5,171

 2,448

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 22,404

 3,209

 17,098

 3

 10,573

 9,725

 4,381

 5,344

 848

 250

 205

 2,865

 1,684

 275

 906

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

8,10,21

3

10

2,3

512

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 74.6%

 10.0%

 0.5%

 3.7%

 0.2%

 7.4%

 3.8%

 15.9%

 77.3%

 100.0%

 9.1%

 0.5%

 3.7%

 0.1%

 6.9%

 2.4%

 13.7%

 100.0%

 77.4%

 0.5%

 3.7%

 0.1%

 6.8%

 2.4%

 13.7%

 9.0%

 4.7%

 6.8%

 2.8%

 8.6%

 10.7%

 10.6%

 4.4%

 4.6%

 6.9%

 2.8%

 8.3%

 10.1%

 12.2%

 6.4%

 9.4%

 13.6%

 5.6%

 17.0%

 20.8%

 22.8%

 10.8%

 100.0%

 92.0%

 41.4%

 50.5%

 8.0%

 90.7%

 14.3%

 76.3%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 58.8%

 9.6%

 31.6%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas House District 23




