Kansas House District 23

				ppulation rcent of total popu	llation)			
	Census		Adjuste	d Voting Ag		ge	Adjusted Voting Age	
- Total Population	22,654	100.0%	22,785	100.0%	17,443	100.0%	17,574	100.0%
White	16,869	74.5%	16,988	74.6%	13,490	77.3%	13,609	77.4%
Black	2,270	10.0%	2,271	10.0%	1,589	9.1%	1,590	9.0%
American Indian	111	0.5%	111	0.5%	83	0.5%	83	0.5%
Asian	834	3.7%	834	3.7%	650	3.7%	650	3.7%
Hawaiian	37	0.2%	37	0.2%	23	0.1%	23	0.1%
Other Races	1,681	7.4%	1,685	7.4%	1,195	6.9%	1,199	6.8%
Two or More Races	852	3.8%	859	3.8%	413	2.4%	420	2.4%
Hispanic (all races)	3,605	15.9%	3,614	15.9%	2,391	13.7%	2,400	13.7%

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)					
	Male		Female		Both	
- Under 6 years of age	1,073	4.7%	1,046	4.6%	2,119	9.4%
6 to 17 years of age	1,538	6.8%	1,554	6.9%	3,092	13.6%
18 to 21 years of age	626	2.8%	642	2.8%	1,268	5.6%
22 to 29 years of age	1,959	8.6%	1,885	8.3%	3,844	17.0%
30 to 44 years of age	2,433	10.7%	2,279	10.1%	4,712	20.8%
45 to 64 years of age	2,396	10.6%	2,775	12.2%	5,171	22.8%
65 years of age and older	992	4.4%	1,456	6.4%	2,448	10.8%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Households)					
Total Persons in household	22,404	90.7%			
Persons living alone	3,209	14.3%			
Persons living in families	17,098	76.3%			
Householder or spouse under 18	3	0.0%			

Family households with persons under 18 (number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)					
Total	2,865	100.0%			
Married Couples	1,684	58.8%			
Female Householder, no spouse	906	31.6%			
Male Householder, no spouse	275	9.6%			

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)					
Total	10,573	100.0%			
Occupied	9,725	92.0%			
Owner occupied	4,381	41.4%			
Renter occupied	5,344	50.5%			
Vacant	848	8.0%			

Persons in Group Quarters					
Total Persons in Group Quarters	250				
Persons in nursing homes	205				

		Other Information	
Senate Districts:	8,10,21		
Congressional Districts:	3		
Judicial Districts:	10		
SBOE Districts:	2,3		
USDs:	512		

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612

Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1